
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
April 25-26, 2012 
Irvine, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 3; 5/11/2012; 11:24 AM 

Tab # Item Description 
ITEMS WITHDRAWN  

22  Technical Adjustment to the 2012 State Transportation Program Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

60  CMIA Project Amendment for the I-215 HOV Bi-County HOV Gap  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
Closure project (PPNO 0041G) 

81  Financial Allocation:  $3,700,000 for the San Mateo Smart Corridors (PPNO 2140V)  Withdrawn prior toCTC Meeting 

91  Financial Allocation:  $33,740,000 for the CMIA/STIP Reconstruct I-5/SR 74  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
Interchange (PPNO 4102) project 

94  Financial Allocation:  $81,941,000 for the STIP/CMIA I-215 HOV Bi-County HOV Gap  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
Closure project (PPNO 0041G) 

96  Financial Allocation:  $55,220,000 for two locally administered TCIF Projects  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

103  Request to extend the period of project allocation for the Golden Gate Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
Moveable Median Barrier STIP project in San Francisco County 

CHANGES TO RESOLUTIONS OF NECESSITY 

6  Resolution of Necessity – Appearance, Gregory S. Jones, Trustee of the Gregory S. Jones PINK SUPPLEMENTAL HANDOUT 

CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 

24  Adoption of Amendment to the CMIA Program  YELLOW HANDOUT 

25  CMIA Project Baseline Agreements    YELLOW HANDOUT 

26  CMIA Project Baseline Agreement Amendments  YELLOW HANDOUT 

28  Trade Corridors Improvement Fund Project Baseline Agreements 
1. Baldwin Grade Separation Project 
2. Solano 80/680/12 Connector Project  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR  
45  70 63 Resolutions of Necessity 

Resolutions C-20766, C-20767, C-20769 through C-20775, C-20772 through C-20774, C-20779, C-20780, C-20782 through    
C-20792, C-20794 through C-20796, C-20800, C-20802 through C-20807, C-20809 through C-20814, and C-20818, C-20819,   
C-20821 through C-20824, C-20826 through C-20832, C-28034 through C-20841, and C-20844 through C-20850 

 Resolution C-20770 (Joan L. Riley, Trustee, Parcel 86529-1, 2, EA 471009)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20771(Robert S. Bray, Jr., Trustee, et ux, Parcel 86530-1, 2, 3, EA 471009)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20775 (Golden Doaba Enterprises, LLC, Parcel 86545-1, EA 471009)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20825 (Michael A. Givens, et al., Parcel 79993-1, 2, 01-01, EA 215959  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20833 (Amusement Industry-Commercial Properties Partnership No. 4, a California General Partnership, Parcel 21760-1,2,3,4,  
EA 448109)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting.  

 Resolution C-20842 (Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, Parcel 11653-1, EA 0S1109)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20843 (Pedro & Catalina Rodriguez, Parcel 16463-1, 2, EA 0S1109)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting. 

46  Director’s Deeds 
--Items 1 through 12 and Items 14 through 17 
Excess Lands – Return to State: $ 1,590,886 
Return to Others:  $0 

 Item 13 (04-SF-80 PM 8.0 DK 000513-X1-X1, City and County of San Francisco)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting.  

47  Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA allocation for Construction by $37,007,000 from $136,600,000 to 
$99,953,000 $99,593,000, from the HOV Lane Gap Closure project (PPNO 0092A) in Riverside County to reflect contract award 
savings. 
--Revise Agenda to correct amount.  Book Item, Attachment, and Vote List are correct. 

49  Financial Allocation Amendment for the CMIA/STIP Highway 1 Soquel to Morrissey Auxiliary YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
Lanes project (PPNO 6500) 
--Revise Yellow Replacement Item and Vote List; delete all information related to Construction Engineering:  CON ENG $0 4CELO.

CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS  



April 25-26, 2012 
Irvine, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
/MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab 
# Item Description 

Page 2 of 3, 5/11/2012; 11:24 AM  

54  Status Update on Corridor Mobility Improvement Account Projects YELLOW HANDOUT 

55  Status Update on State Route 99 Projects YELLOW HANDOUT 

57 (2.5g.(1k)  Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA allocation for Construction by $20,308,000, from $65,555,000 to 
$45,247,000, from the I-5 Carpool Lane – Orange CL to I-605 (Segment 1) project (PPNO 4153) 
Resolution CMIA-AA-1112-030, Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1011-005 CMIA-A-1112-005  
--Revise Agenda Language and Book Item to correct Amending Resolution.  Attachment and Vote List are correct. 

62  CMIA project amendment for the I-5/Route 74 Interchange Improvement project (PPNO 4102) 
--Correct Agenda as follows:  (Related Items under Tab 89 86.) 

63  State Route 99 Project Amendment for the Island Park 6-Lane project (PPNO 6274)  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

66  TCIF Project amendment for the State College Boulevard Grade Separation (PPNO TC35) YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

75  One Vacation Resolution, 11-SD-76-PM 17.9/18.7 
-- Correct Book Item; under “Recommendation”, delete the first sentence, as follows:  Submitted for transmittal to the California 
Transportation Commission (Commission) is the Route Vacation Resolution A888.   

76  Financial Allocation:  $52,011,000 $39,117,000 for 14 11 SHOPP projects, as follows: 
$22,500,000 $9,606,000 for six three SHOPP projects. 
$29,511,000 for eight projects amended into the SHOPP by Departmental action. 

 Project 3 (PPNO 08-0252T)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting. 
 Project 4 (PPNO 08-0238M)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 
 Project 5 (PPNO 08-0044K)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

77  Financial Allocation:  $1,000,000 for the I-10 HOV Lane Extension from Haven Avenue to Ford Street (PPNO 0134K) STIP project 
--Correct Attachment and Vote List to show the Adv Phase as 4PAED not 4PSEL. 

78  Advance Financial Allocation:  $373,000 for Castella Vista Point (PPNO 3369) STIP TE project 
--Correct Attachment and Vote List as follows: 
→ CONST ENG $7,000 $0, CONST $366,000 $373,000 
→ Add the following statement:  (Construction increase of $3,000 to come from Interregional Share balance.) 

80  Advance Financial Allocation:  $2,362,000 for three locally administered STIP TE projects off the SHS 
--Project 1 - correct and Vote List as follows:  Program/Year  14-15 12-13 

82  Financial Allocation $31,500,000 $16,000,000 for three two locally administered CMIA  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM
projects on the SHS    (Attachment only) 

 Project 2 (PPNO 03-3270L))  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
--Project 1 (PPNO 02-3488) – Revise Yellow Replacement Item and Vote List as follows:  
→ Delete all information related to Construction Engineering: CON ENG $900,000 4CELO 2011-12 304-6055 CMIA 

20.20.721.000, $900,000. 
→ Revise both “Prgm’d Amount” and “Amount by Fund Type” for Construction as $5,100,000 $6,000,000. 
→ Add the following statements:  (Project CMIA funding is broken down as $5,350,000 for construction and $650,000 for 

construction support.)  (Programmed at the March 28-29 Commission meeting, RIP funding of $3,000,000 for construction is 
now to be returned to county regional shares and SLPP funding of $1,000,000 for construction to be unprogrammed. 

83  Financial Allocation:  $25,886,000 for the CMIA/SLPP Watt Avenue at Route 50  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
Interchange Improvements (PPNO 0127A) project (Attachment only) 
-- Revise Yellow Replacement Item and Vote List; for SLPP, Budget Year should be 2012-13 not 2011-12. 

84  Financial Allocation:  $44,012,000 $40,924,000 for three two state administered YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
CMIA projects on the SHS (Attachment only) 

 Project 2 (PPNO 08-0243E)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting

85  Financial Allocation:  $30,825,000 for the CMIA/STIP San Juan Road  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
Interchange (PPNO 0058E) (Attachment only) 
 

86 Financial Allocation:  $33,740,000 for the CMIA/STIP Reconstruct I-5/SR 74 Interchange (PPNO 4102) YELLOW HANDOUT 
--Correct Agenda as follows:  (Related Item under Tab 91 62.)  (Attachment only) 
 



April 25-26, 2012 
Irvine, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
/MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab 
# Item Description 

Page 3 of 3, 5/11/2012; 11:24 AM  

87  Financial Allocation:  $147,242,000 $118,273,000 for five four CMIA/SLPP projects on the SHS 
 Project 1 (PPNO 04-0062E)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting.` 

92 The Department proposes to amend the CMIA baseline agreement for the State Route 24 Caldecott Tunnel Fourth Bore project 
(PPNO 0057A) in Alameda and Contra Costa Counties to revise the funding plan and to allocate $11,034,000 $11,043,000 in CMIA 
funds from the project contingency reserve. 
--Revise Agenda to correct amount.  Book Item, Attachment, and Vote List are correct. 

97  Financial Allocation:  $53,892,000 for the Route 80 Roadway SHOPP project 
--Revise Attachment and Vote List as follows: 
→ Add allocation of $6,267,000 for FY 2010-11. 
→ Revise Allocation of $53,892,000 to $47,625,000 for FY 2011-12. 

99  Financial Allocation:  $3,800,000 for the I-5/French Camp Interchange (PPNO 7239) SLPP project 
--Project 1 (PPNO10-7239) – Revise Attachment and Vote List as follows:  
→ Delete all information related to Construction Engineering:  CON ENG $156,000 4CELO 2011-12 304-6060 SLPP 

20.20.724.000, $156,000. 
→ Revise both “Prgm’d Amount” and “Amount by Fund Type” for Construction as $3,644,000 $3,800,000.  
→ Add the following statement:  (Project SLPP funding is broken down as $3,644,000 for construction and $156,000 for 

construction support.)  

101  Financial Allocation:  $18,540,000 for the Capitol LRT Extension to Eastridge Transit Center and Bus Improvements STIP Transit 
project (PPNO 2174B)  

--Revise Attachment and Vote List as follows: 
→ Budget Year 2010-11 2011-12, Item # 101-0046 101-0890, Fund Type PTA FTF 
→ Below the Outcome/Output information, add the following statement:  CONTINGENT ON APPROVAL OF A BUDGET 

REVISION BY THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE.  

End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

